I I	
	1) - 2005 Atty. Docket No. 006476.00003
To the Director of the U.S. Patents at	16757
1 031  1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution (at g):  Georgia-Pacific Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WOV OT TONS BE	Name: Unisource Worldwide, Inc.
/ nov "	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) November 27, 2002 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached Taylor No	
Additional name of conveying party (100) and one of the	Street Address: 6600 Governors Lake Parkway
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger	City: Norcross
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1
☐ Government Interest Assignment	State: Georgia
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 30071
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ I
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
05 DBYRNE 00000186 190733 6557749	
21 40.00 M Additional numbers at	ttached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher L. McKee	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher L. McKee	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00    Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher L. McKee  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher L. McKee  Internal Address:  Street Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher L. McKee  Internal Address:  Street Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher L. McKee  Internal Address:  Street Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor  City: Washington, D.C.  State: Zip: 20001-4597  Phone Number: 202-824-3000/7	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher L. McKee  Internal Address:  Street Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor  City: Washington, D.C.  State: Zip: 20001-4597	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher L. McKee  Internal Address:  Street Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor  City: Washington, D.C.  State: Zip: 20001-4597  Phone Number: 202-824-3001/  Fax Number: 202-824-3001/  Email Address: cmckee@tannerwitcoff.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting titl  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 19-0733  Authorized User Name
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher L. McKee  Internal Address:  Street Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor  City: Washington, D.C.  State: Zip: 20001-4597  Phone Number: 202-824-3000//  Fax Number: 202-824-3001/  Email Address: cmckee@tannerwitcoff.com  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  (one)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 19-0733  Authorized User Name
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Christopher L. McKee  Internal Address:  Street Address: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.  1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor  City: Washington, D.C.  State: Zip: 20001-4597  Phone Number: 202-824-3001/  Fax Number: 202-824-3001/  Email Address: cmckee@tannerwitcoff.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1 (one)]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 19-0733  Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT United States Patent Application 10/021,300

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into this 27th day of November, 2002, by and between Georgia-Pacific Corporation, a Georgia corporation having its principal place of business at 133 Peachtree Street, NW, Atlanta, Georgia 30303 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and Unisource Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 6600 Governors Lake Parkway, Norcross, Georgia 30071 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee");

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner by assignment of all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application 10/021,300 entitled "SHEET MATERIAL CONTAINER ERECTABLE FORM PRECURSOR WITH AUTO-FORMING END CLOSURE," filed December 19, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor desire to enter into this Assignment to effect the transfer of said patent application to Assignee; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Transfer and Assignment. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Application Serial Number 10/021,300 entitled "SHEET MATERIAL CONTAINER ERECTABLE FORM PRECURSOR WITH AUTO-FORMING END CLOSURE," filed December 19, 2001, and any and all continuation, continuationin-part, and divisional patent applications, and any and all granted patents, that claim priority from such patent application in any country (collectively herein the "Patents"), together with the right, if any should exist, to recover damages and profits and other remedies for past infringement thereof.
- 2. Further Documentation and Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further acts, deemed necessary by Assignee, at Assignee's expense, to vest in Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and to enable such right, title and interest to be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate United States governmental authority or agency.

"ASSIGNOR"

GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORPORATION

**RECORDED: 11/07/2005** 

By:

Name: Robert A. Currie **Assistant Secretary** Title:

"ASSIGNEE"

UNISOURCE WORLDWIDE, INC.

By:

Name: Zygwunt Jablonski Senior Vice President, Title:

General Counsel and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0240